504544751 09/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4591459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLARWIND POWER SYSTEMS GMBH	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHIERACK GREEN TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
Street Address:	ROBERT-KOCH-STRASSE, 11	
City:	GRAFSCHAFT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15323555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 **Email:** kgaliotti@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN T. OLSON; HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2693-000230-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. OLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. Olson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Solarwind_to_Schierack_EX#page1.tif

PATENT 504544751 REEL: 043571 FRAME: 0397

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **SOLARWIND POWER SYSTEMS GMBH**, Robert-Koch-Str. 11, Grafschaft, 53501 Germany ("ASSIGNOR")

hereby confirms any prior assignment to

ASSIGNEE, **Schierack Green Technology GmbH**, Robert-Koch-Str. 11, 53501 Grafschaft, Germany ("ASSIGNEE")

and to the extent that ASSIGNOR has not already done so, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Serial No. 15/323555, filed January 3, 2017, entitled Energy Storage Device For Temporarily Storing Thermal Energy, Power Plant Having An Energy Storage Device, And Method For Operating An Energy Storage Device

as well as to any Renewals, Extensions, Reissues or Reexaminations resulting from or claiming priority to any of the foregoing, including any Divisions, Continuations or Continuations-in-Part, of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

SOLARWIND POWER	SYSTEMS GMBH	
Ву:		Date: 08. Sept. 2017
Name (printed):	chierack	•
Title:	EO	_

21845570.1

RECORDED: 09/13/2017